Aland
E-mail:
Address:
The Åland Post
Philatelic Service
P.O. Box 100

How to Order
There are several easy ways to purchase philatelic products. You can place your order by e-mail, fax or mail. Internet
ordering is not yet available. The on-line shop is under construction and will be available shortly. Please accept our
apologies for the inconvenience.
 By e-mail: info@posta.si
By fax: +386 2 449 2371
 By mail - simply mail your order to:
Pošta Slovenije, d. o. o.
Sektor za trženje
SI-2500 Maribor
Slovenia
Slowakei
EUROPA 2005 - Gastronomy
Issue number: 353
Date of Issue: 22. 04. 2005
Face value: 19,- Sk
Dimensions: 44mm x 27mm
Layout/Format: UTL
Stamps per TL: 8
Number in set: 1
Stamp designer: Karol Prudil
Printer: WSP - Cartor, France
Print technology: Offset
Stamps edition: 0,5 mil.
FDC designer: Karol Prudil
FDC engraver: Jana Viktorová
Cancellation design: Karol Prudil
FDC Printer: TAB, s.r.o., Bratislava
FDC Print technology: Recess printing from flat plates
FDC edition: 3 200 ks
© Slovak Post., 2005
In dependence on the Slovak environment, vegetable and dairy products have traditionally constituted the
preponderances of Slovak citizens‟ diets. Meat originally did not play a significant role. Slovak food was
characterised by its generally sour taste. Sweeter meals were consumed only occasionally. Considering the
techniques used for the preparation of meals, boiled meals were preferred over roasts. Over the previous two
centuries the development of Slovak food was influenced by the expansion of agricultural commodities such as
potatoes, maize and sugar-beet, the enhanced milling of cereals, as well as increasing cross-border trade.
Vegetable products, bread, cooked pasta, mashed vegetable and potato meals, soups, sauces and various kinds of
cakes formed the basic components of Slovak citizens‟ meals. Bread was always treated with respect. Welcoming
noble guests with bread and salt represents one of the best-known Slovak customs. However, small dumplings made
of potato and flour are the best-known and most typical „pasta‟ cooked by the Slovak population. Cabbage,
especially in sour and fermented forms, is the historically most used vegetable. Specific dairy products in Slovak
food are made of ewes‟ milk, whilst soft ewes‟ milk cheese (bryndza), various smoked and cooked cheeses
(oštiepok, parenica), and milk drinks (žinčica) are the best-known.
With respect to alcoholic drinks, mead (medovina) represents one of the oldest kinds. Distilled spirits, made from
plums and juniper berries, are characteristic for the Slovak nation.
In its design, the stamp characterizes the basic food-stuff in the Slovak diet, bread with salt, which simultaneously
represents the symbol of hospitality.
Zora Valentová
Contacts
Slovenská pošta, a.s. - POFIS
Nám. slobody 27
817 98 Bratislava 15
Tel.: 0042 1 2 544 198 97